507624879 12/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7671773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUNGRY-FOR-MORE ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN		
Street Address:	4 SHETLAND COURT		
City:	DIX HILLS		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11746		
Name:	PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN		
Street Address:	4 SHETLAND COURT		
City:	DIX HILLS		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11746		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16596393	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: drdurham@nixonpeabody.com,

docketingchicago@nixonpeabody.com

NIXON PEABODY LLP **Correspondent Name:**

70 WEST MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5200**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4378

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072025-000004USC5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN R. GUALANO
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin R. Gualano/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3 source=HFM to Epsteins#page1.tif source=HFM to Epsteins#page2.tif source=HFM to Epsteins#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of August 18, 2015.

WHEREAS, HUNGRY-FOR-MORE ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 467, Deer Park, New York 11729 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the applications listed in TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "THE APPLICATIONS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS; and

TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS					
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	
072025-	US	14/827,205	August 14, 2015	SYSTEM AND	
000004USPT				COMPUTER METHOD	
				FOR VISUALLY	
				GUIDING A USER TO A	
		•		CURRENT INTEREST	
072025-	US	15/070,371	March 15, 2016	ITERATIVE IMAGE	
000004USC1				SEARCH ALGORITHM	
				INFORMED BY	
				CONTINUOUS HUMAN-	
				MACHINE INPUT	
				FEEDBACK	
072025-	US	15/054,979	February 26, 2016	ITERATIVE IMAGE	
000004USP1			;	SEARCH ALGORITHM	
				INFORMED BY	
				CONTINUOUS HUMAN-	
				MACHINE INPUT	
				FEEDBACK	
072025-	WO	PCT/US2015/	August 14, 2015	SYSTEM AND	
000004WOPT		045391		COMPUTER METHOD	
				FOR VISUALLY	
				GUIDING A USER TO A	
				CURRENT INTEREST	

WHEREAS, SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN and PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right and title in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of \$10,000, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and

Page 1 of 3

transfer unto SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN and PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN, and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right and title in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that issue from THE APPLICATIONS, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR further does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entirety of each of THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to the entirety of any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to the entirety of any Letters Patents that issue from THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to the entirety of all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR further does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entirety of each of THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to the entirety of any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to the entirety of any Letters Patents that issue from THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to the entirety of all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, or patents resulting therefrom, to SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN and PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN, as assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS.

ASSINGOR also hereby sells and assigns unto SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN and PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN, their successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights and title in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in their own names throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and all rights to register any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in appropriate registries, and unto each of SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN and PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN, and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entirety of any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights and title in SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN and PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN, collectively, and an undivided interest in SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN and PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN, each individually.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEES, or their successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEES, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEES and to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention(s) in all countries.

Page 2 of 3

By the ASSIGNOR, HUNGRY-FOR-MORE ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 467, Deer Park, New York 11729.

August 18, 2015

Date

HUNGRY FOR-MORE ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.

Name: Sydney Nicole Epstein Title: Chief Executive Officer

By the ASSIGNEES, SYDNEY NICOLE EPSTEIN and PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN.

August 18, 2015

Date

Name: Sydney Nicole Epstein

August 18, 2015

Date

Name: Paul Lawrence Epstein

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/01/2022